<u>Exhibit E</u>

This application seeks consent to the assignment of the license of earth station E990071 from Smith Media License Holdings, LLC to WKTV, LLC. This application is filed in connection with an application filed with the Media Bureau seeking consent to the assignment of the license of television station WKTV(TV), Utica, New York from Smith Media License Holdings, LLC to WKTV, LLC (Media Bureau file number BALCDT-20131018AFY). Earth Station E990071 is used in connection with the operation of WKTV(TV).

Heartland Media, LLC is the sole member of WKTV, LLC. Robert S. Prather, Jr. is the sole managing member and the sole uninsulated member of Heartland Media, LLC. He holds 100 percent of the voting control of Heartland Media, LLC and 51 percent of its equity interests. WKTV, LLC and Heartland Media, LLC are both United States entities and Mr. Prather is a United States citizen with an address at 1843 Wesley Road, Atlanta, GA 30327.